
 

 

 

 

 

5221 Madison Avenue 

Sacramento, CA 95841 

Main Number:  (916) 339-1500       Fax Number:  (916) 339-0305 

www.mticollege.edu 

  

                                                                           Email Address 

Michael Zimmerman President, CEO mzimmerman@mticollege.edu 

Don Black Campus Director dblack@mticollege.edu 

David Allen Chief Financial Officer dallen@mticollege.edu 

 

Admissions Department 

Amy Dreager Director of Admissions adreager@mticollege.edu 

Leslie Tricomi Admissions Advisor  ltricomi@mticollege.edu 

Jack Zimmerman Admissions Advisor  jazimmerman@mticollege.edu 

Shannon Bailey Administrative Assistant sbailey@mticollege.edu 

 

Financial Aid Department 

Paula Perez Director of Financial Aid pperez@mticollege.edu 

Kristina Chilton Financial Aid Advisor kchilton@mticollege.edu 

Kristin Harrisberger Financial Aid Advisor kharrisberger@mticollege.edu 

 

Student Accounts Department 

Karen Emch Student Accounts Coordinator kemch@mticollege.edu 

Patty Claydon Student Accounts Assistant pclaydon@mticollege.edu 

 

Business Office 

Karen Fowler Business Officer kfowler@mticollege.edu 

 

Career Services Department 

Chelsey L. Reeves Director of Career Services creeves@mticollege.edu 

Margarita Rankin Career Services Coordinator mrankin@mticollege.edu 

 

Community Outreach 

Darlene Brooks Community Outreach Developer dbrooks@mticollege.edu 
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Technical Services Department 

Tim Summers Network Administrator tsummers@mticollege.edu 

TBD Support Technician  

 

Academic Department 

Teri Dillon Director of Education  tdillon@mticollege.edu 

Linda Gardenhire Paralegal Studies Department Chair lgardenhire@mticollege.edu 

Heather Dunlap Healthcare Department Chair hdunlap@mticollege.edu 

John Alcorcha IT Department Chair  jalcorcha@mticollege.edu 

Jamie Gums  Director, Paul Mitchell Programs jgums@mticollege.edu 

Julie Norman Day Dean jnorman@mticollege.edu 

Sue Thornton Evening Dean (916) 339-1970 sthornton@mticollege.edu 

Nicole Diamond-Payne Student Success Coordinator ndiamond-payne@mticollege.edu 

Geena Colon Learning Resource Center Assistant gcolon@mticollege.edu 

Carol Castle Academic Officer ccastle@mticollege.edu 

Kelly Denhart Healthcare Externship Coordinator kdenhart@mticollege.edu 

Rachael Dale PM Future Professional Advisor rdale@mticollege.edu 
   

Attendance  

If you are an MTI student and are unable to attend class, please email your instructor. 

 

 

On-Campus Emergency Contacts 

During the day: 

 Phone Cell 

 Don Black, Campus Director (916) 339-4371 (916) 941-5016 

 Michael Zimmerman, President (916) 339-4360 (916) 837-6803 

 David Allen, Chief Financial Officer (916) 339-4336 (916) 212-8506 

 Campus Security (916) 767-1259 
 

During the evening: 

 Sue Thornton, Evening Dean (916) 339-1970 

 Campus Security (916) 767-1259 
 
Please Note:  

 Security personnel patrol the parking lot from 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, 
and 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. on Saturday. 

 Any of the emergency contacts can also be contacted through the front desk in the main 
building or by calling (916) 339-1500. 
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